PCR

PCR PA-BJ-03

201 2 4

24 3 31



Product Category Rule of “Raw Bananas”

PCR
PCR PCR
24 3 31

No.

1 PCR

2

2-1

2-2

3 PCR PCR PCR
PA-BB
PA-BC
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PCR

PCR

PCR




51

100

52

6-1

6-2

GHG

GHG

6-3

64

65

GHG 5

6-6

GHG

GHG

GHG

GHG




GHG B
GHG CO,
CO,
GHG
GHG
GHG
GHG
Z
7-1
P-BB P-BC
7-2
PA-BB PA-BC
GHG
GHG
7-3
7-4 2




7-5

50%

81




GHG

82

GHG

GHG

NO

GHG
GHG

GHG

CO,

GHG

GHG

83




GHG

GHG
GHG
CO,
GHG
84 7-4
85
C
PA-BB
PA-BC
86
9

91




GHG

92

GHG

GHG

GHG
GHG

GHG

93




94

74

(89

95

PA-BC

PA-BB

9-6




10

101

PCR

10-2

103

104

105

10-6

-1

11-2

CO,
GHG

GHG

CO,
GHG

GHG

11-3

11-4




GHG

CO,
11-5
> 40
GHG
18
92%
3%
5%
11-6
GHG
GHG
GHG
GHG GHG
GHG
GHG
PCR
GHG
12 CO,
13
131 100 PCR
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POP

100

133

100

CFP

GHG

GHG

11




H-C -

HH!

1

12



B.1

B.2

B.3

B.4

GHG

[L] L kg
[ka] = [L]x y [kgl]
y =0.75kg/L
y =0.83kg/lL
[kal GHG [kg CO£kg]
GHG [kgCOS
[kmVL] [km] [kal
[ka] = [km] [kmVL]x y [kgl]
kg GHG [kg COkq]
GHG [kg CO-
% tkm
62 %
tkm GHG
kg- COetkm GHG kg- CO£
tkm
tkm GHG kg
COgtkm GHG kg CO.
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PCR

500 km
10
62%

20km

17%

500 km
10
62 %

b)

500 km
10
62%

2,000km
10
62%

4,000TEU

500 km
10
62%

500 km
10
62 %
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500 km
10
62%

50km
10
62%

50km
10
62%

C1

()

()

()

()

()

145km

20km

209.27k

1,600 km

2,000 km

100km

500 km

21 4 1

50km

500 km

20km

15

1,000 km




C2
CO,

10

—_~ o~
~
N

C3

CO, Ver.30
(kg)

350 10% 241%

1999 1000 10% 32%

2,000 2000 24% 52%

999 500 10% 36%

1,000 1,999 1500 17% 42%

2,000 3999 3000 3% 58%
4000 599 5000
6,000 7,999 7000

8,000 9999 9000 4% 62%
10000 11,999 11000
12000 16,999 14500
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PA-BJ02

2010 9 17

PA-BJ03

01 2 3

13-3.
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